Lamar Township Supervisors’ Regular Meeting of September 3rd, 2024:
Present:
Meeting called to order:
Motion to accept the August 6th, 2024, Regular Meeting & the August 21st, 2024, Work Session:
Treasury Report and motion to pay all current and due bills:
Secretary Report:
a. PSATs Northcentral Regional Forum — Thursday September 19t @ Holiday Inn,
Williamsport. The cost is $99 per member.
Fire Report:
Police Report:

Planning Commission Report:
a. Triple D Truss — Conditional Approval

Zoning Report:
a. Permit activity report from Code Inspections, Inc for July 2024
b. 15 Permits Issued: 2 Energy; 1 Electrical; 4 Building; 4 Zoning; 2 Plumbing; 2 Mechanical
Public Works:
New Business:
a. Burrell Road Project — Awarded to Toner Excavating
b. Solar Ordinance Update
Old Business:
Public comment:
Adjournment:
Recorded By:

Tracy Roberts
Secretary



Lamar Township Treasury Report of August 30st, 2024:

General Account:
Balance as of 8/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 8/30/2024:

Street Light Account:
Balance as of 8/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 8/30/2024:

State Account:

Balance as of 8/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 8/30/2024:

Marcellus Shale Account:

Balance as of 8/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:

Expenses:
Balance as of 8/30/2024:

Cemetery Account:
Balance as of 8/1/2024:
Deposits of Interest:
Expenses:

Balance as of 8/30/2024:

Recorded by:

Tracy Roberts
Treasurer

@4 N NP N A P NP N A H N PPV Nry-Nryy

49 N 4

758,953.66
58,109.05
48,364.98

768,697.73

17,067.82
292.40
494.91

16,865.31

498,474.03

3,385.32

501,859.35

306,354.65

306,354.65

33,447.47

33,447.47



