Present:
Meeting called to order:
Motion to accept the August 6th, 2024, Regular Meeting & the August 21st, 2024, Work Session:
Treasury Report and motion to pay all current and due bills:
Secretary Report: a. PSATs Northcentral Regional Forum – Thursday September 19 th @ Holiday Inn, Williamsport. The cost is \$99 per member.
Fire Report:
Police Report:
Planning Commission Report: a. Triple D Truss – Conditional Approval
Zoning Report: a. Permit activity report from Code Inspections, Inc for July 2024 b. 15 Permits Issued: 2 Energy; 1 Electrical; 4 Building; 4 Zoning; 2 Plumbing; 2 Mechanical
Public Works:
New Business: a. Burrell Road Project – Awarded to Toner Excavating b. Solar Ordinance Update
Old Business:
Public comment:
Adjournment:
Recorded By:
Tracy Roberts Secretary

Lamar Township Supervisors' Regular Meeting of September 3rd, 2024:

Lamar Township Treasury Report of August 30st, 2024:

General Account: Balance as of 8/1/2024: Deposits of Interest: Expenses: Balance as of 8/30/2024:	\$ \$ \$	758,953.66 58,109.05 48,364.98 768,697.73
Street Light Account: Balance as of 8/1/2024:	\$	17,067.82
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$	292.40
Expenses:	\$	494.91
Balance as of 8/30/2024:	\$	16,865.31
State Account:		
Balance as of 8/1/2024:	\$	498,474.03
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$	3,385.32
Expenses:	\$	
Balance as of 8/30/2024:	\$	501,859.35
Marcellus Shale Account:		
Balance as of 8/1/2024:	\$	306,354.65
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$	·
Expenses:	\$	
Balance as of 8/30/2024:	\$	306,354.65
Cemetery Account:		
Balance as of 8/1/2024:	\$	33,447.47
Deposits of Interest:	\$ \$ \$	
Expenses:	\$	
Balance as of 8/30/2024:	\$	33,447.47

Recorded by:

Tracy Roberts Treasurer